

**STATE OF ALABAMA  
DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION  
LEA Budget System  
Combined Budget for Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances  
Governmental and Expendable Trust Funds  
Fiscal Year 2019, Fiscal Period 00**

*047 - Marion County Schools*

|   | GOVERNMENTAL           |                       |               | FIDUCIARY             |                     | Total                  |
|---|------------------------|-----------------------|---------------|-----------------------|---------------------|------------------------|
|   | General                | Special Revenue       | Debt Service  | Capital Projects      | Expendable Trust    |                        |
| <b>Revenues</b>   |                        |                       |               |                       |                     |                        |
| State Sources   | \$20,968,598.00        | \$0.00                | \$0.00        | \$985,795.00          | \$0.00              | \$21,954,393.00        |
| Federal Sources   | \$6,897.00             | \$3,565,293.00        | \$0.00        | \$0.00                | \$0.00              | \$3,572,190.00         |
| Local Sources   | \$4,093,083.00         | \$2,130,859.26        | \$0.00        | \$197,527.00          | \$339,760.00        | \$6,761,229.26         |
| Other Sources   | \$41,031.00            | \$51,744.00           | \$0.00        | \$0.00                | \$0.00              | \$92,775.00            |
| <b>Total Revenues:</b>  | <b>\$25,109,609.00</b> | <b>\$5,747,896.26</b> | <b>\$0.00</b> | <b>\$1,183,322.00</b> | <b>\$339,760.00</b> | <b>\$32,380,587.26</b> |
| <b>Expenditures</b>   |                        |                       |               |                       |                     |                        |
| Instructional Services  | \$15,583,325.27        | \$2,596,140.05        | \$0.00        | \$0.00                | \$200,771.00        | \$18,380,236.32        |
| Instructional Support Services  | \$3,707,236.48         | \$379,646.20          | \$0.00        | \$0.00                | \$29,381.00         | \$4,116,263.68         |
| Operation & Maintenance Services  | \$1,821,078.31         | \$353,402.00          | \$0.00        | \$518,962.30          | \$514.00            | \$2,693,956.61         |
| Auxiliary Services  | \$1,931,905.00         | \$1,962,467.88        | \$0.00        | \$17,000.00           | \$8,792.00          | \$3,920,164.88         |
| General Administrative Services   | \$959,870.09           | \$302,098.78          | \$0.00        | \$0.00                | \$0.00              | \$1,261,968.87         |
| Capital Outlay  | \$175,000.00           | \$0.00                | \$0.00        | \$631,000.00          | \$0.00              | \$806,000.00           |
| Debt Service  | \$0.00                 | \$2,775.00            | \$0.00        | \$95,053.42           | \$0.00              | \$97,828.42            |
| Other Expenditures  | \$380,196.99           | \$499,912.34          | \$0.00        | \$0.00                | \$108,448.00        | \$988,557.33           |
| <b>Total Expenditures:</b>  | <b>\$24,558,612.14</b> | <b>\$6,096,442.25</b> | <b>\$0.00</b> | <b>\$1,262,015.72</b> | <b>\$347,906.00</b> | <b>\$32,264,976.11</b> |
| <b>Other Fund Sources (Uses)</b>  |                        |                       |               |                       |                     |                        |
| Other Fund Sources:   | \$133,834.63           | \$803,554.00          | \$0.00        | \$0.00                | \$0.00              | \$937,388.63           |
| Other Fund Uses:  | \$678,554.00           | \$125,000.00          | \$0.00        | \$0.00                | \$0.00              | \$803,554.00           |
| <b>Total Other Fund Sources (Uses):</b>   | <b>(\$544,719.37)</b>  | <b>\$678,554.00</b>   | <b>\$0.00</b> | <b>\$0.00</b>         | <b>\$0.00</b>       | <b>\$133,834.63</b>    |
| <b>Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over (Under) Expenditures and Other Fund Uses:</b> | <b>\$6,277.49</b>      | <b>\$330,008.01</b>   | <b>\$0.00</b> | <b>(\$78,693.72)</b>  | <b>(\$8,146.00)</b> | <b>\$249,445.78</b>    |
| <b>Beginning Fund Balance - October 1:</b>  | <b>\$8,131,506.95</b>  | <b>\$231,980.00</b>   | <b>\$0.00</b> | <b>\$2,050,000.00</b> | <b>\$14,905.00</b>  | <b>\$10,428,391.95</b> |
| <b>Ending Fund Balance - September 30:</b>  | <b>\$8,137,784.44</b>  | <b>\$561,988.01</b>   | <b>\$0.00</b> | <b>\$1,971,306.28</b> | <b>\$6,759.00</b>   | <b>\$10,677,837.73</b> |

**STATE OF ALABAMA  
DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION  
LEA Financial System  
Combined Balance Sheet -- All Fund Types and Account Groups  
For Fiscal Year 2019, Fiscal Period 01**

Exhibit F-I-A

*047 - Marion County Schools*

| Description                               | GOVERNMENTAL          |                       |                 | Capital<br>Projects   | PROPRIETARY         | FIDUCIARY           | ACCOUNT<br>GROUPS<br>F/A L/T Dept |
|---|-----------------------|-----------------------|-----------------|-----------------------|---------------------|---------------------|-----------------------------------|
|   | General               | Special<br>Revenue    | Debt<br>Service |                       | Enterp/<br>Internal | Trust Agency        |                                   |
| <b>Assets and Other Debits:</b>           |                       |                       |                 |                       |                     |                     |                                   |
| <b>Assets:</b>                            |                       |                       |                 |                       |                     |                     |                                   |
| Cash                                      | \$8,365,224.69        | \$1,384,506.08        | \$0.00          | \$2,340,627.70        | \$0.00              | \$245,404.66        | \$0.00                            |
| Investments                               | \$0.00                | \$15,126.43           | \$0.00          | \$0.00                | \$0.00              | \$14,959.46         | \$0.00                            |
| Receivables                               | \$11,645.10           | \$8.03                | \$0.00          | \$0.00                | \$0.00              | \$0.00              | \$0.00                            |
| Interfund Receivables                     | \$262,602.63          | \$0.00                | \$0.00          | \$0.00                | \$0.00              | \$0.00              | \$0.00                            |
| Inventories                               | \$0.00                | \$72,903.24           | \$0.00          | \$0.00                | \$0.00              | \$0.00              | \$0.00                            |
| Other Assets                              |                       |                       |                 |                       |                     |                     |                                   |
| Fixed Assets                              | \$0.00                | \$0.00                | \$0.00          | \$0.00                | \$0.00              | \$0.00              | \$55,718,258.31                   |
| Construction In Progress                  | \$0.00                | \$0.00                | \$0.00          | \$0.00                | \$0.00              | \$0.00              | \$798,248.73                      |
| <b>Other Debits:</b>                      |                       |                       |                 |                       |                     |                     |                                   |
| Amounts Available                         |                       |                       |                 |                       |                     |                     |                                   |
| Amounts to be Provided                    | \$0.00                | \$0.00                | \$0.00          | \$0.00                | \$0.00              | \$0.00              | \$373,508.63                      |
| Other Debits                              |                       |                       |                 |                       |                     |                     |                                   |
| <b>Total Assets and Other Debits:</b>     | <b>\$8,639,472.42</b> | <b>\$1,472,543.78</b> | <b>\$0.00</b>   | <b>\$2,340,627.70</b> | <b>\$0.00</b>       | <b>\$260,364.12</b> | <b>\$56,890,015.67</b>            |
| <b>Liabilities and Fund Equity:</b>       |                       |                       |                 |                       |                     |                     |                                   |
| <b>Liabilities:</b>                       |                       |                       |                 |                       |                     |                     |                                   |
| Claims Payable                            | \$0.00                | \$480.00              | \$0.00          | \$0.00                | \$0.00              | \$0.00              | \$0.00                            |
| Interfund Payable                         | \$0.00                | \$0.00                | \$0.00          | \$262,602.63          | \$0.00              | \$0.00              | \$0.00                            |
| Other Liabilities                         | \$13,051.16           | \$44,899.49           | \$0.00          | \$0.00                | \$0.00              | \$0.00              | \$0.00                            |
| Long-Term Liabilities                     | \$0.00                | \$0.00                | \$0.00          | \$0.00                | \$0.00              | \$0.00              | \$373,508.63                      |
| <b>Total Liabilities:</b>                 | <b>\$13,051.16</b>    | <b>\$45,379.49</b>    | <b>\$0.00</b>   | <b>\$262,602.63</b>   | <b>\$0.00</b>       | <b>\$0.00</b>       | <b>\$373,508.63</b>               |
| <b>Fund Equity:</b>                       |                       |                       |                 |                       |                     |                     |                                   |
| Investments in General Fixed Assets       | \$0.00                | \$0.00                | \$0.00          | \$0.00                | \$0.00              | \$0.00              | \$56,516,507.04                   |
| Contributed Capital                       |                       |                       |                 |                       |                     |                     |                                   |
| Reserved Fund Balance                     | \$19,735.50           | \$270,293.47          | \$0.00          | \$11,792.50           | \$0.00              | \$48,618.78         | \$0.00                            |
| Unreserved Fund balance                   | \$8,606,685.76        | \$1,156,870.82        | \$0.00          | \$2,066,232.57        | \$0.00              | \$211,745.34        | \$0.00                            |
| <b>Total Fund Equity:</b>                 | <b>\$8,626,421.26</b> | <b>\$1,427,164.29</b> | <b>\$0.00</b>   | <b>\$2,078,025.07</b> | <b>\$0.00</b>       | <b>\$260,364.12</b> | <b>\$56,516,507.04</b>            |
| <b>Total Liabilities and Fund Equity:</b> | <b>\$8,639,472.42</b> | <b>\$1,472,543.78</b> | <b>\$0.00</b>   | <b>\$2,340,627.70</b> | <b>\$0.00</b>       | <b>\$260,364.12</b> | <b>\$56,890,015.67</b>            |

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

**STATE OF ALABAMA**  
**DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION**  
**LEA Financial System**  
**Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances**  
**All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds**  
**For Fiscal Year 2019, Fiscal Period 01**

| <i>047 - Marion County Schools</i>  | GOVERNMENTAL          |                       |               | FIDUCIARY             |                     | Total                  |
|---|-----------------------|-----------------------|---------------|-----------------------|---------------------|------------------------|
|   | General               | Special Revenue       | Debt Service  | Capital Projects      | Expendable Trust    |                        |
| <b>Revenues</b>   |                       |                       |               |                       |                     |                        |
| State Sources   | \$1,721,057.00        | \$0.00                | \$0.00        | \$10,663.00           | \$0.00              | \$1,731,720.00         |
| Federal Sources   | \$4,239.69            | \$0.00                | \$0.00        | \$0.00                | \$0.00              | \$4,239.69             |
| Local Sources   | \$201,822.02          | \$332,458.37          | \$0.00        | \$0.00                | \$60,050.16         | \$594,330.55           |
| Other Sources   |                       |                       |               |                       |                     | \$0.00                 |
| <b>Total Revenues:</b>  | <b>\$1,927,118.71</b> | <b>\$332,458.37</b>   | <b>\$0.00</b> | <b>\$10,663.00</b>    | <b>\$60,050.16</b>  | <b>\$2,330,290.24</b>  |
| <b>Expenditures</b>   |                       |                       |               |                       |                     |                        |
| Instructional Services  | \$1,245,767.00        | \$230,339.10          | \$0.00        | \$0.00                | \$11,070.84         | \$1,487,176.94         |
| Instructional Support Services  | \$309,137.97          | \$30,318.37           | \$0.00        | \$0.00                | \$805.56            | \$340,261.90           |
| Operation & Maintenance Services  | \$140,638.29          | \$29,128.67           | \$0.00        | \$186,815.64          | \$0.00              | \$356,582.60           |
| Auxiliary Services  | \$170,507.49          | \$208,321.59          | \$0.00        | \$0.00                | \$0.00              | \$378,829.08           |
| General Administrative Services   | \$62,989.57           | \$24,406.67           | \$0.00        | \$0.00                | \$0.00              | \$87,396.24            |
| Capital Outlay  | \$47,333.65           | \$0.00                | \$0.00        | \$0.00                | \$0.00              | \$47,333.65            |
| Debt Service  | \$0.00                | \$250.00              | \$0.00        | \$0.00                | \$0.00              | \$250.00               |
| Other Expenditures  | \$30,693.40           | \$45,768.19           | \$0.00        | \$0.00                | \$6,105.49          | \$82,567.08            |
| <b>Total Expenditures:</b>  | <b>\$2,007,067.37</b> | <b>\$568,532.59</b>   | <b>\$0.00</b> | <b>\$186,815.64</b>   | <b>\$17,981.89</b>  | <b>\$2,780,397.49</b>  |
| <b>Other Fund Sources (Uses)</b>  |                       |                       |               |                       |                     |                        |
| Other Fund Sources:   | \$19,669.14           | \$53,580.78           | \$0.00        | \$0.00                | \$6,500.00          | \$79,749.92            |
| Other Fund Uses:  | \$19,500.00           | \$70,948.12           | \$0.00        | \$0.00                | \$1,316.20          | \$91,764.32            |
| <b>Total Other Fund Sources (Uses):</b>   | <b>\$169.14</b>       | <b>(\$17,367.34)</b>  | <b>\$0.00</b> | <b>\$0.00</b>         | <b>\$5,183.80</b>   | <b>(\$12,014.40)</b>   |
| <b>Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over (Under) Expenditures and Other Fund Uses:</b> | <b>(\$79,779.52)</b>  | <b>(\$253,441.56)</b> | <b>\$0.00</b> | <b>(\$176,152.64)</b> | <b>\$47,252.07</b>  | <b>(\$462,121.65)</b>  |
| <b>Beginning Fund Balance - October 1:</b>  | <b>\$8,706,200.78</b> | <b>\$1,680,605.85</b> | <b>\$0.00</b> | <b>\$2,254,177.71</b> | <b>\$213,112.05</b> | <b>\$12,854,096.39</b> |
| <b>Ending Fund Balance:</b>   | <b>\$8,626,421.26</b> | <b>\$1,427,164.29</b> | <b>\$0.00</b> | <b>\$2,078,025.07</b> | <b>\$260,364.12</b> | <b>\$12,391,974.74</b> |

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

**STATE OF ALABAMA**  
**DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION**  
**LEA Financial System**  
**Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances**  
**All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds**  
**Budget and Actual**  
**For Fiscal Year 2019, Fiscal Period 01**

**047 - Marion County Schools**

| Description  | GENERAL                |                       | VARIANCE<br>Favorable<br>(Unfavorable) | SPECIAL REVENUE       |                       | VARIANCE<br>Favorable<br>(Unfavorable) |
|--|------------------------|-----------------------|--|-----------------------|-----------------------|--|
|  | Budget                 | Actual                |  | Budget                | Actual                |  |
| <b>Revenues</b>  |                        |                       |  |                       |                       |  |
| State Sources  | \$20,968,598.00        | \$1,721,057.00        | (\$19,247,541.00)                      | \$0.00                | \$0.00                | \$0.00                                 |
| Federal Sources  | \$6,897.00             | \$4,239.69            | (\$2,657.31)                           | \$3,565,293.00        | \$0.00                | (\$3,565,293.00)                       |
| Local Sources  | \$4,093,083.00         | \$201,822.02          | (\$3,891,260.98)                       | \$2,130,859.26        | \$332,458.37          | (\$1,798,400.89)                       |
| Other Sources  | \$41,031.00            | \$0.00                | (\$41,031.00)                          | \$51,744.00           | \$0.00                | (\$51,744.00)                          |
| <b>Total Revenues:</b>   | <b>\$25,109,609.00</b> | <b>\$1,927,118.71</b> | <b>(\$23,182,490.29)</b>               | <b>\$5,747,896.26</b> | <b>\$332,458.37</b>   | <b>(\$5,415,437.89)</b>                |
| <b>Expenditures</b>  |                        |                       |  |                       |                       |  |
| Instructional Services   | \$15,583,325.27        | \$1,245,767.00        | \$14,337,558.27                        | \$2,596,140.05        | \$230,339.10          | \$2,365,800.95                         |
| Instructional Support Services   | \$3,707,236.48         | \$309,137.97          | \$3,398,098.51                         | \$379,646.20          | \$30,318.37           | \$349,327.83                           |
| Operation & Maintenance Services   | \$1,821,078.31         | \$140,638.29          | \$1,680,440.02                         | \$353,402.00          | \$29,128.67           | \$324,273.33                           |
| Auxiliary Services   | \$1,931,905.00         | \$170,507.49          | \$1,761,397.51                         | \$1,962,467.88        | \$208,321.59          | \$1,754,146.29                         |
| General Administrative Services  | \$959,870.09           | \$62,989.57           | \$896,880.52                           | \$302,098.78          | \$24,406.67           | \$277,692.11                           |
| Special Revenue Outlay   | \$175,000.00           | \$47,333.65           | \$127,666.35                           | \$0.00                | \$0.00                | \$0.00                                 |
| General Service  | \$0.00                 | \$0.00                | \$0.00                                 | \$2,775.00            | \$250.00              | \$2,525.00                             |
| Other Expenditures   | \$380,196.99           | \$30,693.40           | \$349,503.59                           | \$499,912.34          | \$45,768.19           | \$454,144.15                           |
| <b>Total Expenditures:</b>   | <b>\$24,558,612.14</b> | <b>\$2,007,067.37</b> | <b>\$22,551,544.77</b>                 | <b>\$6,096,442.25</b> | <b>\$568,532.59</b>   | <b>\$5,527,909.66</b>                  |
| <b>Other Financing Sources (Uses)</b>  |                        |                       |  |                       |                       |  |
| Other Financing Sources:   | \$133,834.63           | \$19,669.14           | (\$114,165.49)                         | \$803,554.00          | \$53,580.78           | (\$749,973.22)                         |
| Other Financing Uses:  | \$678,554.00           | \$19,500.00           | \$659,054.00                           | \$125,000.00          | \$70,948.12           | \$54,051.88                            |
| <b>Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):</b>   | <b>(\$544,719.37)</b>  | <b>\$169.14</b>       | <b>\$544,888.51</b>                    | <b>\$678,554.00</b>   | <b>(\$17,367.34)</b>  | <b>(\$695,921.34)</b>                  |
| <b>Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over<br/>(Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:</b> | <b>\$6,277.49</b>      | <b>(\$79,779.52)</b>  | <b>(\$86,057.01)</b>                   | <b>\$330,008.01</b>   | <b>(\$253,441.56)</b> | <b>(\$583,449.57)</b>                  |
| <b>Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:</b>  | <b>\$8,131,506.95</b>  | <b>\$8,706,200.78</b> | <b>\$574,693.83</b>                    | <b>\$231,980.00</b>   | <b>\$1,680,605.85</b> | <b>\$1,448,625.85</b>                  |
| <b>Ending Fund Balance:</b>  | <b>\$8,137,784.44</b>  | <b>\$8,626,421.26</b> | <b>\$488,636.82</b>                    | <b>\$561,988.01</b>   | <b>\$1,427,164.29</b> | <b>\$865,176.28</b>                    |

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

**STATE OF ALABAMA  
DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION  
LEA Financial System  
Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances  
All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds  
Budget and Actual  
For Fiscal Year 2019, Fiscal Period 01**

**047 - Marion County Schools**

| Description  | DEBT SERVICE  |               |                                  | CAPITAL PROJECTS      |                       |                                  |
|--|---------------|---------------|----------------------------------|-----------------------|-----------------------|----------------------------------|
|  | Budget        | Actual        | VARIANCE Favorable (Unfavorable) | Budget                | Actual                | VARIANCE Favorable (Unfavorable) |
| <b>Revenues</b>  |               |               |                                  |                       |                       |                                  |
| State Sources  | \$0.00        | \$0.00        | \$0.00                           | \$985,795.00          | \$10,663.00           | (\$975,132.00)                   |
| Federal Sources  | \$0.00        | \$0.00        | \$0.00                           | \$0.00                | \$0.00                | \$0.00                           |
| Local Sources  | \$0.00        | \$0.00        | \$0.00                           | \$197,527.00          | \$0.00                | (\$197,527.00)                   |
| Other Sources  | \$0.00        | \$0.00        | \$0.00                           | \$0.00                | \$0.00                | \$0.00                           |
| <b>Total Revenues:</b>   | <b>\$0.00</b> | <b>\$0.00</b> | <b>\$0.00</b>                    | <b>\$1,183,322.00</b> | <b>\$10,663.00</b>    | <b>(\$1,172,659.00)</b>          |
| <b>Expenditures</b>  |               |               |                                  |                       |                       |                                  |
| Instructional Services   | \$0.00        | \$0.00        | \$0.00                           | \$0.00                | \$0.00                | \$0.00                           |
| Instructional Support Services   | \$0.00        | \$0.00        | \$0.00                           | \$0.00                | \$0.00                | \$0.00                           |
| Operation & Maintenance Services   | \$0.00        | \$0.00        | \$0.00                           | \$518,962.30          | \$186,815.64          | \$332,146.66                     |
| Auxiliary Services   | \$0.00        | \$0.00        | \$0.00                           | \$17,000.00           | \$0.00                | \$17,000.00                      |
| Debt Administrative Services   | \$0.00        | \$0.00        | \$0.00                           | \$0.00                | \$0.00                | \$0.00                           |
| Capital Outlay   | \$0.00        | \$0.00        | \$0.00                           | \$631,000.00          | \$0.00                | \$631,000.00                     |
| Debt Service   | \$0.00        | \$0.00        | \$0.00                           | \$95,053.42           | \$0.00                | \$95,053.42                      |
| Other Expenditures   | \$0.00        | \$0.00        | \$0.00                           | \$0.00                | \$0.00                | \$0.00                           |
| <b>Total Expenditures:</b>   | <b>\$0.00</b> | <b>\$0.00</b> | <b>\$0.00</b>                    | <b>\$1,262,015.72</b> | <b>\$186,815.64</b>   | <b>\$1,075,200.08</b>            |
| <b>Other Financing Sources (Uses)</b>  |               |               |                                  |                       |                       |                                  |
| Other Financing Sources:   | \$0.00        | \$0.00        | \$0.00                           | \$0.00                | \$0.00                | \$0.00                           |
| Other Financing Uses:  | \$0.00        | \$0.00        | \$0.00                           | \$0.00                | \$0.00                | \$0.00                           |
| <b>Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):</b>                                       | <b>\$0.00</b> | <b>\$0.00</b> | <b>\$0.00</b>                    | <b>\$0.00</b>         | <b>\$0.00</b>         | <b>\$0.00</b>                    |
| <b>Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over (Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:</b> | <b>\$0.00</b> | <b>\$0.00</b> | <b>\$0.00</b>                    | <b>(\$78,693.72)</b>  | <b>(\$176,152.64)</b> | <b>(\$97,458.92)</b>             |
| <b>Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:</b>  | <b>\$0.00</b> | <b>\$0.00</b> | <b>\$0.00</b>                    | <b>\$2,050,000.00</b> | <b>\$2,254,177.71</b> | <b>\$204,177.71</b>              |
| <b>Ending Fund Balance:</b>  | <b>\$0.00</b> | <b>\$0.00</b> | <b>\$0.00</b>                    | <b>\$1,971,306.28</b> | <b>\$2,078,025.07</b> | <b>\$106,718.79</b>              |

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

**STATE OF ALABAMA  
DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION  
LEA Financial System  
Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances  
All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds  
Budget and Actual  
For Fiscal Year 2019, Fiscal Period 01**

**047 - Marion County Schools**

| Description  | EXPENDABLE TRUST    |                     | VARIANCE<br>Favorable<br>(Unfavorable) | TOTAL GOVERNMENT AND FUND TYPES<br>AND EXPENDABLE TRUST FUNDS |                        | VARIANCE<br>Favorable<br>(Unfavorable) |
|--|---------------------|---------------------|--|---|------------------------|--|
|  | Budget              | Actual              |  | Budget  | Actual                 |  |
| <b>Revenues</b>  |                     |                     |  |   |                        |  |
| State Sources  | \$0.00              | \$0.00              | \$0.00                                 | \$21,954,393.00   | \$1,731,720.00         | (\$20,222,673.00)                      |
| Federal Sources  | \$0.00              | \$0.00              | \$0.00                                 | \$3,572,190.00  | \$4,239.69             | (\$3,567,950.31)                       |
| Local Sources  | \$339,760.00        | \$60,050.16         | (\$279,709.84)                         | \$6,761,229.26  | \$594,330.55           | (\$6,166,898.71)                       |
| Other Sources  | \$0.00              | \$0.00              | \$0.00                                 | \$92,775.00   | \$0.00                 | (\$92,775.00)                          |
| <b>Total Revenues:</b>   | <b>\$339,760.00</b> | <b>\$60,050.16</b>  | <b>(\$279,709.84)</b>                  | <b>\$32,380,587.26</b>  | <b>\$2,330,290.24</b>  | <b>(\$30,050,297.02)</b>               |
| <b>Expenditures</b>  |                     |                     |  |   |                        |  |
| Instructional Services   | \$200,771.00        | \$11,070.84         | \$189,700.16                           | \$18,380,236.32   | \$1,487,176.94         | \$16,893,059.38                        |
| Instructional Support Services   | \$29,381.00         | \$805.56            | \$28,575.44                            | \$4,116,263.68  | \$340,261.90           | \$3,776,001.78                         |
| Operation & Maintenance Services   | \$514.00            | \$0.00              | \$514.00                               | \$2,693,956.61  | \$356,582.60           | \$2,337,374.01                         |
| Auxiliary Services   | \$8,792.00          | \$0.00              | \$8,792.00                             | \$3,920,164.88  | \$378,829.08           | \$3,541,335.80                         |
| Expendable Administrative Services   | \$0.00              | \$0.00              | \$0.00                                 | \$1,261,968.87  | \$87,396.24            | \$1,174,572.63                         |
| Total Outlay   | \$0.00              | \$0.00              | \$0.00                                 | \$806,000.00  | \$47,333.65            | \$758,666.35                           |
| Expendable Service   | \$0.00              | \$0.00              | \$0.00                                 | \$97,828.42   | \$250.00               | \$97,578.42                            |
| Other Expenditures   | \$108,448.00        | \$6,105.49          | \$102,342.51                           | \$988,557.33  | \$82,567.08            | \$905,990.25                           |
| <b>Total Expenditures:</b>   | <b>\$347,906.00</b> | <b>\$17,981.89</b>  | <b>\$329,924.11</b>                    | <b>\$32,264,976.11</b>  | <b>\$2,780,397.49</b>  | <b>\$29,484,578.62</b>                 |
| <b>Other Financing Sources (Uses)</b>  |                     |                     |  |   |                        |  |
| Other Financing Sources:   | \$0.00              | \$6,500.00          | \$6,500.00                             | \$937,388.63  | \$79,749.92            | (\$857,638.71)                         |
| Other Financing Uses:  | \$0.00              | \$1,316.20          | (\$1,316.20)                           | \$803,554.00  | \$91,764.32            | \$711,789.68                           |
| <b>Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):</b>   | <b>\$0.00</b>       | <b>\$5,183.80</b>   | <b>\$5,183.80</b>                      | <b>\$133,834.63</b>   | <b>(\$12,014.40)</b>   | <b>(\$145,849.03)</b>                  |
| <b>Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over<br/>(Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:</b> | <b>(\$8,146.00)</b> | <b>\$47,252.07</b>  | <b>\$55,398.07</b>                     | <b>\$249,445.78</b>   | <b>(\$462,121.65)</b>  | <b>(\$711,567.43)</b>                  |
| <b>Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:</b>  | <b>\$14,905.00</b>  | <b>\$213,112.05</b> | <b>\$198,207.05</b>                    | <b>\$10,428,391.95</b>  | <b>\$12,854,096.39</b> | <b>\$2,425,704.44</b>                  |
| <b>Ending Fund Balance:</b>  | <b>\$6,759.00</b>   | <b>\$260,364.12</b> | <b>\$253,605.12</b>                    | <b>\$10,677,837.73</b>  | <b>\$12,391,974.74</b> | <b>\$1,714,137.01</b>                  |

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.